

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10541 of 2019

=====

KAMLESHBHAI PRABHUDAS VYAS

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ULLASH N GOHIL(8357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 24/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

The petitioner is directed to place on record copy of anticipatory bail order with the Registry before next date of hearing. S.O. to 30.3.2020.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE