

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10541 of 2019**

=====

KAMLESHBHAI PRABHUDAS VYAS

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ULLASH N GOHIL(8357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DHARMESH R PATEL(5592) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS NISHA THAKORE, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI****Date : 29/09/2020****ORAL ORDER**

The matter is taken up through video conference.

Learned advocate Mr. Ullash Gohil for the petitioner, learned advocate Mr. Dharmesh Patel for the respondent No. 2 and Learned APP Ms. Nisha Thakore for the respondent – State are present.

Learned APP submits that FSL Report is awaited and accordingly, she requests for 3 – 4 weeks' time.

The request is granted. List on **5th November 2020**.

Registry shall accept the report/papers that may be supplied by the learned APP and place on record.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

[Dr. Ashokkumar C. Joshi, J.]

hiren