

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10541 of 2019

=====

KAMLESHBHAI PRABHUDAS VYAS

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ULLASH N GOHIL(8357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BH KHER(6027) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DEEP S CHACHAN(10738) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS NISHA THAKORE, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI**

Date : 05/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

The matter is taken up through video conference.

Learned advocate Mr. P. P. Majmudar for the petitioner is unable to connect through video conference even on second call.

In the interest of justice, stand over to **10th December 2020**.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

[Dr. Ashokkumar C. Joshi, J]

hiren