

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10541 of 2019**

=====

**KAMLESHBHAI PRABHUDAS VYAS**

**Versus**  
**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ULLASH N GOHIL(8357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BH KHER(6027) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DEEP S CHACHAN(10738) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 22/06/2021**

**ORAL ORDER**

Ms. Monali Bhatt, learned APP, to verify the status of F.S.L. report, as observed by an order dated 29.09.2020.

List the matter on **08.07.2021**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**(GITA GOPI, J.)**

Pankaj