

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10541 of 2019**

=====

KAMLESHBHAI PRABHUDAS VYAS
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ULLASH N GOHIL(8357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR BH KHER(6027) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR DEEP S CHACHAN(10738) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MRS KRINA CALLA, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**Date : 27/07/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Nilay H. Thaker, learned advocate states that he is replacing Mr. B.H. Kher and Mr. Deep S. Chachan, learned advocates jointly appearing for respondent no.2. He seeks permission to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2. Permission is granted. Registry shall accept his Vakalatnama and show his name as learned advocate appearing for respondent no.2 in place of Mr. B.H. Kher and Mr. Deep S. Chachan, learned advocates.

Stand over to **23.08.2021**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

TAUSIF SAIYED