

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10541 of 2019

=====

KAMLESHBHAI PRABHUDAS VYAS
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ULLASH N GOHIL(8357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DEVARSHI P PATEL(6160) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NILAY H PATEL(7856) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 23/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the applicant states that Mr.P.P.Majmudar, learned counsel for the applicant has some personal difficulty to argue the matter today, therefore, he seeks time.

Stand over to 13.09.2021. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

Manoj